
 
 

SHAW AND CROMPTON DISTRICT EXECUTIVE 
Agenda 
 

Date Tuesday 12 June 2018 
 

Time 6.00 pm 
 

Venue Shaw Lifelong Learning Centre - High Street, Shaw, Oldham, OL2 8TB 
 

Notes 
 

1. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST - If a Member requires advice on any 
item involving a possible declaration of interest which could affect his/her 
ability to speak and/or vote he/she is advised to contact Paul Entwistle or 
Sian Walter-Browne at least 24 hours before the meeting. 
 
2. CONTACT OFFICER for this Agenda is Sian Walter-Browne Tel. 0161 
770 4710 or email sian.walter-browne@oldham.gov.uk 
 
3. DISTRICT CO-ORDINATOR is Liz Fryman, tel. 0161 770 5161 or email 
Elizabeth.fryman@oldham.gov.uk  
 
4. PUBLIC QUESTIONS - Any member of the public wishing to ask a 
question at the above meeting can do so only if a written copy of the 
question is submitted to the contact officer no later than 15 minutes prior to 
the commencement of the meeting. 
 
5.  FILMING - The Council, members of the public and the press may 
record / film / photograph or broadcast this meeting when the public and the 
press are not lawfully excluded.  Any member of the public who attends a 
meeting and objects to being filmed should advise the Constitutional 
Services Officer who will instruct that they are not included in the filming.   
 
Please note that anyone using recording equipment both audio and visual 
will not be permitted to leave the equipment in the room where a private 
meeting is held. 
 
Recording and reporting the Council’s meetings is subject to the law 
including the law of defamation, the Human Rights Act, the Data Protection 
Act and the law on public order offences. 
 

 MEMBERSHIP OF THE SHAW AND CROMPTON DISTRICT EXECUTIVE 
IS AS FOLLOWS: 

 Councillors C. Gloster, H. Gloster, Murphy, Sykes, Turner and Williamson 
(Chair) 
 

 
 
 
 

Public Document Pack

mailto:sian.walter-browne@oldham.gov.uk
mailto:Elizabeth.fryman@oldham.gov.uk


 
 

Item No  

1   Apologies For Absence  

2   Urgent Business  

 Urgent business, if any, introduced by the Chair 

3   Declarations of Interest  

 To Receive Declarations of Interest in any Contract or matter to be discussed at 
the meeting. 

4   Public Question Time  

 To receive Questions from the Public, in accordance with the Council’s 
Constitution. 

5   Minutes of Previous Meeting (Pages 1 - 6) 

 The Minutes of the Shaw and Crompton District Executive held on 13th March 
2018 are attached for approval. 

6   Election of Vice Chair  

 The District Executive is asked to elect a Vice Chair for the municipal year 
2018/19. 

7   Petitions  

 This is a standing item regarding Petitions received, relating to the Shaw and 
Crompton area, for consideration by the District Executive in accordance with the 
Council’s Petition Protocol. No petitions have been received. 

8   Nominations to Outside Bodies  

 AV Davies and Hopwood Trust 

9   Nominations to the Health & Wellbeing sub group  

10   Shaw and Crompton Community Forum Minutes (Pages 7 - 8) 

 For the District Executive to note the minutes of the Shaw and Crompton 
Community Forum held on 13th March 2018. 

11   Minutes of the Health & Wellbeing sub group (Pages 9 - 12) 

 For the District Executive to note the minutes of the Health & Wellbeing sub 
group held on 19th March 2018. 

12   Shaw and Crompton Budget Report (Pages 13 - 20) 



 
 

 To update the District Executive on the budget position. 

13   Date of Next Meeting  

 The next meeting of the Shaw and Crompton District Executive and Community 
Forum will be held on Tuesday, 17 July 2018 at 6.00 p.m. 

 



This page is intentionally left blank



 

 

SHAW AND CROMPTON DISTRICT EXECUTIVE 
13/03/2018 at 6.00 pm 

 
 

Present: Councillor Williamson (Chair)  
Councillors Gloster, Murphy, Sykes and Turner 
 

 Also in Attendance: 
 Elizabeth Fryman 

Sian Walter-Browne  
District Co-ordinator 
Constitutional Services 

 

 

1   APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE   

There were no apologies for absence received.  
 

2   URGENT BUSINESS   

There were no items of urgent business received. 
 

3   DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST   

Councillor Gloster declared a personal and prejudicial interest in 
Item 9. 
 
Councillor Sykes declared a personal interest in Item 9. 
 

4   PUBLIC QUESTION TIME   

The following question was received from Parish Councillor 
Louie Hamblett and replied to:- 
 
Question 
“Life Long Learning Grounds 
 
Would the Executive agree with me that after Parks departments 
cut back the hedges around the lifelong learning centre the 
ground now looks more like a featureless barren wasteland and 
an eyesore begging to have some much needed TLC. So 
perhaps in the new fiscal year some new bedding and plant life 
be introduced and grass be extended promoting a more 
openness with a welcome space that is inviting for those visiting 
the centre and our town”.   
 
Reply 
The question would be amended to clarify that the land referred 
to was the area at the front of the Lifelong Learning Centre. The 
District Co-ordinator will contact the relevant Council officer and 
bring a response to the next meeting of the District Executive. If 
there were sufficient local volunteers, Get Oldham Growing 
could work with them and details would be passed to Get 
Oldham Growing.   
 
 
 

Page 1

Agenda Item 5



 

 

5   MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING   

RESOLVED that the minutes of the meeting held on 23rd 
January 2018 be approved as a correct record. 
 

6   PETITIONS   

NOTED that no new petitions had been received. 
 

7   SHAW AND CROMPTON COMMUNITY FORUM MINUTES 
23.01.2018  

 

RESOLVED that the minutes of the meeting the Shaw and 
Crompton Community Forum held on 23rd January 2018 be 
approved as a correct record. 
 

8   POTENTIAL DEVELOPMENT OF NEW SHAW AND 
CROMPTON HEALTH CENTRE  

 

The District Executive was updated on the project to provide a 
new health centre. Funding had been secured for a feasibility 
study in relation to the site to ensure t
[...]
 a District Executive, we believe that it is entirely possible that 
there will be a demand for this in the future and that such a 
demand should be factored into the proposal and planning 
approval. The District Executive wishes to make sure that local 
residents are not adversely affected by this expansion, more 
than is absolutely necessary”. 
 
RESOLVED that:- 

1. The Shaw and Crompton District Executive resolved to 
write to the Chief Executive of Oldham Council to ask 
them to request that Crompton House School amend its 
intake criteria to include the acceptance of students 
from Shaw, Crompton and Royton in the first instance. 
The District Executive were not opposed to the 
Crompton House School expansion if it meant more 
local children would be accepted into the school and 
that the demand for school places in the area was met 

 
2. The Shaw and Crompton District Executive also 

resolved to write to the Chief Executive of Oldham 
Council to request appropriate funds are set aside for 
possible resident-only parking schemes, parking 
restrictions and other traffic management schemes as a 
result of the expansion of Crompton House School. 

  As a District Executive, it believed that it was entirely 
possible that there would be a demand for this in the 
future and that such a demand should be factored into 
the proposal and planning approval. The District 
Executive wished to make sure that local residents 
were not adversely affected by this expansion, more 
than was absolutely necessary. 

 

10   LOCAL COUNCILLORS ISSUES   

The District Executive considered the following issues:- 
 

a) Osborne Street – consideration of the application for a 
disabled parking bay had been deferred and there was a 
meeting scheduled with residents for 14th March. 

 

Page 3



 

 

b) Updates were provided on three projects to combat 
flooding and thanks were extended to the District Team 
for all their assistance 

 Grasmere estate – a major scheme was required and 
there was a meeting scheduled for 14th March to 
update residents. 

 Wendlebury Green – the flooding appeared to be 
caused by the installation of a footpath and work was 
ongoing to resolve who had built it and what could be 
done. 

 Shaw Road – 90% of the historic issues would be 
resolved as part of the building of the new school and 
work was ongoing on the remainder. 

 
c) The Avenue memorial benches – the damage had been 

repaired. 
 

d) Fraser Street – the Council has considered selling the 
small area of green space and Councillor Murphy had 
written to them to ask that the land be retained and used 
as a wildflower meadow. Discussions were ongoing. 

 
e) Road surface erosion – this had occurred across the 

district, but was not yet at a level deemed to require 
attention and was being left. The District Executive was 
working to resolve this with the Council. 

 

11   SHAW AND CROMPTON BUDGET REPORT   

Consideration was given to a report of the District Co-Ordinator, 
which provided Members with a summary of the budget, 
including the ward budget and the individual Councillor budgets. 
 
The District Executive was requested to note the following 
Councillor budget allocations-: 
 

Delivery of Crompton House School 
letters 

Crompton Cllrs  £95.00  

Defib Fir Lane Methodists Church Crompton Cllrs  £1,600.00  

Name plate at Sackville Street  Crompton Cllrs  £297.97  

 
The District Executive was requested to approve the following 
Ward budget allocations-: 
 

Crompton PO knee rail and barriers Crompton  £1,203.00  

Crompton Ward Environmental 
Improvement 

Crompton £704.00 

 
The District Executive gave consideration to a proposal to 
reallocate the £300.00 currently on hold at Item reference 1.9, to 
fund the purchase and hanging of St George’s Day flags. 
 

Page 4



 

 

Members asked for and received clarification on the cost of grit 
bins and refills, and how request for refills could be made. 
 
RESOLVED that:- 
 
1. The District Executive noted the Councillor budget 

allocations outlined in this report. 
2. The District Executive approved the Ward budget 

allocations outlined in this report. 
3. The District Executive approved the reallocation of £300.00 

to fund the purchase and hanging of St George’s Day 
flags. 

 

12   DATE OF NEXT MEETING   

RESOLVED the next meeting of the Shaw and Crompton 
District Executive will be on Tuesday 12th June 2018 at 6.00pm. 
 
 

The meeting started at 6.00 pm and ended at 7.35 pm 
 

Page 5



This page is intentionally left blank



 

1 
 

Shaw & Crompton Community Forum 
6.00pm Tuesday 13 March 2018 
Shaw Lifelong Learning Centre 

 

 
1. Welcome and Apologies 

Cllr Williamson welcomed everyone to the meeting.  

 

2. Notes from previous Shaw and Crompton Community Forum 

Minutes from 23 January 2018 were agreed as a true record 

 

3.  Actions and updates on the minutes of the last meeting 

Action 6.1: LF to contact Street-lighting to establish what the issue is and the expected timescale 

for repair – Now repaired and letter sent to resident 

 

Action 6.2: LF - Letter to be drafted to the Town Crier on behalf of the Shaw and Crompton District 

Executive, thanking him for his service - Completed 

  

4.  Police Update:  

 Report with figures provided 

 Community Burglary is down 

 Violent Crime is down 

 
Herbert Protocol 
The Herbert Protocol is a national scheme being introduced locally by Greater Manchester Police 
and other local agencies which encourages carers and family members to compile useful key 
information which could be used in the event of a person with dementia going missing. 
 
The Herbert Protocol is a form which is kept at home, or in a safe place, with important information 
about a vulnerable person. Should they go missing, information is easily on hand about routines, 
medical requirements and favourite places to visit and can be handed over to the police, alleviating 
the worry of collecting it together during a stressful time. 
 
Download the form and find out more at: www.gmp.police.uk/herbert 
 

Minutes 

 

 
Councillors in Attendance 

Cllr D Williamson Crompton Ward (Chair) 

Cllr C Gloster Shaw Ward (Vice-Chair) 

Cllr H Sykes Shaw Ward  

Cllr D Murphy Crompton Ward 

Cllr J Turner Crompton Ward 

Partners in Attendance 

Liz Fryman (LF) District Co-ordinator 

Sian Walter-Browne Principal Constitutional Services Officer 

Linda Cain Business Support Officer 

Parish Cllr Louie Hamblett Shaw and Crompton Parish Council  

Parish Cllr Dawn Blackburn Shaw and Crompton Parish Council 

Members of the public 3 

Apologies 

Jill Beaumont Director Children's Social Care and Early Help 

Page 7

Agenda Item 10

http://www.gmp.police.uk/herbert


 
  
 
 
 
 

2 
 

Cllr Murphy said this was similar to a Dementia Buddy scheme where the person wears a badge or 
bracelet that can be scanned using a phone and shows contact details, next of kin etc. 
A resident commented that people have to remember to put these on and this could be stressful. 
 

5. Open Public Questions, Members Issues & Members update. 

5.1: Please advise as to whether the council has a schedule of maintenance for the footpaths in 

the Shaw and Crompton District and can you let us know the associated costs of this maintenance 

of each district within the Borough please. 

A: LF has contacted Angus Macrae but he is on leave at present. To be updated at the next 

Community Forum meeting 

Action 5.1: LF to update feedback reply from that service area at the next meeting. 

  

 

5.2: Victoria Street – Bowling green. Group of youths accessing the site. 

A: Cllr Sykes said that could become an ASB hotspot. He reported that the site has been bought 

by a developer who is working up a scheme before taking to planning. Asked to incorporate extra 

parking if possible. The school had the opportunity to buy this land but did not take this up. 

 

5.3: Email received about upcoming events where some of the events were from a previous 

weekend. 

A: Cllr Sykes said that he posts on website and Facebook and that he is trying to do his best to get 

out on time and apologised for one post in particular that was late 

 

5.4: 181 and 182 bus. Resident reported that you can wait for up to an hour and they sometimes 

miss the town centre 

A: Cllr Williamson said that she is of the understanding that if the driver is late, they have been told 

to miss areas to make up time. Cllr Williamson stated that residents must report to TfGM when the 

bus doesn’t turn up, need to know the date, the bus stop, plus the 5 digit number on the back of the 

bus is possible. Cllr Sykes said that he would pursue any issues as long as he has the specific 

details. 

 

6. AOB:  

Minutes for the Shaw and Crompton Events Group meeting held 21st February 2018 were noted. 

Action: LC to send minutes electronically to Community Forum 

 

Sue Banks, Secretary of Shaw and Crompton Events Group asked if local councillors would 

contribute to St George’s Day flags, mainly the putting up and taking down. 

Councillors agreed to contribute some costs to the group. 

 

7.  Date of next meeting:  

12 June 2018, 6.00pm, Shaw Lifelong Learning Centre 

Page 8



 

Health and Wellbeing directorate  

 

 
 

Royton, Shaw & Crompton; 
Health and Wellbeing Sub Group  
 
19th March 2018 
Royton Town Hall   
4.15pm – 5.45pm 
 

 
 
1. Welcome, introductions and apologies 
LF opened the meeting, thanked those in attendance and apologies were noted. 
 

2. Minutes from previous meeting: 

Agreed 

 

3. Updates and matters arising from minutes 
No matters arising and all updates on tonight’s agenda 
 
4. Bridgewater NHS – Alyson Pywell 
Alyson is the volunteer co-ordinator for Bridgewater NHS Children’s Centres across the borough 
and will soon be starting a new recruitment drive. 
Alyson talked about the range of volunteering opportunities that range from administration, children 
and family wo
[...]
 across the borough meet 
together to work on common issues. One current workstream is raising awareness of their role and 
encouraging other residents to get involved. 
Any interested residents can contact their GP to ask for more information. As Amanda pointed out, 
it is a really good way for residents to build their networks and contribute to the local community. 
 
 
8.3 Bumps and Beyond 
Jackie H updated on a new programme aimed at pre-natal parents and covers exercise during 
pregnancy, communication with baby in the womb, etc. 

Page 10



 

Health and Wellbeing directorate  

Related to this item, Hannah also spoke about an online resource called ‘Bump Booster’ that was 
funded by the Arts Council. Has lots of useful information including popular nursery rhymes, 
understanding that baby can hear you, etc. The pack was developed for use in libraries but is a 
great resource for any pregnant parent or organisation. 
http://www.ascel.org.uk/bump-booster 
 

 
8.4 Stay Strong, Stay Steady 
Is the new name for Sit and Get Fit It has been rebranded in an effort to better describe the activity 
– which is no all about exercise sitting down. 
 
8.5 Health Visiting and School Nursing 
Jeanette updated that the Health Visiting Teams will be moving into the Children’s centres from 
Early April. The School nursing teams will be brought together at Medlock. 
 
9. Date of Next Meeting 
TBC 

Page 11

http://www.ascel.org.uk/bump-booster


This page is intentionally left blank



 

 

  
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
Reason for Decision 
 
For the District Executive to approve budget allocations. 
 
Recommendations 

 
1.  That the District Executive approve a grant of £5,331 to Full Circle for youth 

provision in the district. 
 
2.  That the District Executive note the Cllr budget allocations outlined in this report. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Report to Shaw & Crompton District Executive 
 

Budget Report 
 
Portfolio Holder:   
Cllr A Shah, Cabinet Member for Neighbourhoods Services 
 
Officer Contact:   
Liz Fryman, District Co-ordinator  
Ext. 5161 
 
12 June 2018 

Page 13

Agenda Item 12



 

   

1 Current Position  
 
1.1  District Executive Ward Budgets  

The District Executive has a total allocation of £40,000 (£10,000 revenue per ward and 
£10,000 capital per ward) which is available to help meet the priorities set out in the 
District Plan.  

 
Decisions on this funding will be made by the District Executive. 

 
1.2  Individual Councillor Allowance 

Each Borough Councillor has an allowance of £5,000 on which they may take decisions. 
Councillors may also decide to pool their individual allowance in order to joint fund agreed 
projects. 

 
1.3  Summary of spend in 2017/18 

Appendix A is a summary of how the budget was allocated in 2017/18. 
 
2 2018/19 Ward Revenue Budget allocations 
2.1   The District executive would like to continue the partnership working with Full Circle (a 

CIC) and allocate grant funding of £5,331.00 to continue the work this coming year. 
 

Recommendation: That the District Executive approve a grant of £5,331 to Full Circle for 
youth provision in the district. 

 
 
3 2018/19 Ward Capital Budget allocations 

There are no capital budget allocations to be approved at this meeting. 
 
4 Individual Councillor Budget allocations 2018/19 

Members have allocated the following amounts from their Cllr budgets. 
 

Sponsored Grit Bin(Somerset Ave/Bedford Ave)  

Crompton Cllrs  £      122.59  

Sponsored grit bin(Newbarn Close/Manor Rd)   

Crompton Cllrs  £      122.59 

Sponsored grit bin (Bedford Ave/Devon Close)  

Crompton Cllrs  £      122.59 

Sponsored grit bin at Foxhill, HC   

Crompton Cllrs  £      122.59 

Sponsored Grit Bins Park Cottages   

Crompton Cllrs  £      122.59 

Sponsored grit bin Somerset Ave/Surrey Ave  

Crompton Cllrs  £      122.59 

Summer/Winter planting  
(Approx based on 17/18 actual cost £5022.09) 

All Cllrs  £   5,022.09  


[...]
00£            333.33£           333.34£           333.33£           333.33£             333.34£           333.33£           

Total Councillor Budget  £          10,957.63  £       1,703.69  £       1,703.68  £       1,703.67  £         1,948.86  £       1,948.87  £       1,948.86 

Remaining  £          19,042.37  £       3,296.31  £       3,296.32  £       3,296.33  £         3,051.14  £       3,051.13  £       3,051.14 

                Ward Budget 10k per ward  £          20,000 

2 Full Circle All Cllrs 5,331.00£            

2.1

2.2

Total Ward Budget 5,331.00£            

Remaining 14,669.00£          

 Ward capital £10k per ward  £          20,000 

3

3.1

3.2

3.3

Total Capital Budget -£                      -£                 -£                 -£                 -£                   -£                 -£                 -£                    -£                  -£                   -£                   

 Remaining Budget 20,000.00£          10,000.00£       10,000.00£       

R
ef

er
en

ce

Date

 Councillor Budget 

 Shaw  Crompton 

Project LeadProject/Iniaitive 

 Ward Capital Budgets  Ward Revenue Budgets 

P
age 19



T
his page is intentionally left blank


	Agenda
	5 Minutes of Previous Meeting
	10 Shaw and Crompton Community Forum Minutes
	11 Minutes of the Health & Wellbeing sub group
	12 Shaw and Crompton Budget Report
	App A - Shaw & Crompton DP Budget 2017 2018
	Shaw & Crompton Budget 2018 2019




Minutes of the meeting


 

SHAW AND CROMPTON DISTRICT EXECUTIVE 
12/06/2018 at 6.00 pm 

 
 

Present: Councillor H Gloster  
Councillors C. Gloster, Murphy, Sykes Turner and Williamson 
(from Item 6) 
 

 Also in Attendance: 
 Jill Beaumont  Director of Children’s Social Care 

and Early Help 
 Eve Edwards  Community Development Officer  
 Liz Drogan Head of Constitutional Services  

 

 

1   ELECTION OF VICE CHAIR   

The committee agreed to change the order of business so that 
the Election of Vice-Chair was the first item. 
It was moved and seconded that Councillor H Gloster be elected 
Vice-Chair. 
 
RESOLVED – That Councillor H Gloster be elected Vice-Chair.  

2   APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE   

There were no apologies for absence received.  

3   URGENT BUSINESS   

Councillor C Gloster raised an item of Urgent Business in 
relation to issues with parking on Oak Street, Shaw and asked 
Members to consider ways of addressing the issue for residents.  
The Committee were advised that the issue was a perennial 
problem with residents unable to park outside their own 
addresses. This was due to employees of the business workers 
in particular, whom find it easier to park on the surrounding 
streets whilst working in the Mills. The parking issues were also 
applicable to Jubilee Street, Cheetham Street, Beal Lane, the 
Metrolink Car Park, Thomas Street and Duke Street.  
 
Although Members agreed parking on the streets wasn’t an 
offence, it was inconvenient for residents and caused traffic 
issues due to the volume of vehicles. 
In the past members had looked at solutions including: 

 Parking Permits – Permits would actually reduce the 

parking available for residents.  

 Reversing One Way on Oak Street –This caused more 

problems in traffic and double parking 

 Parking restrictions – Would not assist with problems and 

traffic/parking. 

 

Meetings had taken place with the business located in the mills 
and they had been very helpful to try and enforce zero tolerance 
however the problems have still persisted.  
It was suggested that the business could assist by placing an 
employee at the relevant parking hot spots when the shift 
changes to prevent employees from parking however this may 



 

not be practicable and parking on the highway was not breaking 
the law.  
 
RESOLVED – To write to the businesses explaining the parking 
issues via complaints from residents living on the surrounding 
streets. 
 

4   DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST   

There were no declarations of interest received. 

5   PUBLIC QUESTION TIME   

There were two public questions received. 
 
Question 1 was submitted by Louie Hamblett. 
Can I ask the District Executive what the position is regarding 
the flooding at Moss Hey. I did ask the Ward Councillor if they 
could assist with land owner details and I know that enquiries 
have been made to establish ownership of the land but as yet I 
am no clearer as to how this will move forward as the relevant 
Councillor has not been able to identify ownership of the land. 
 
Councillor C Gloster advised the meeting that there was a 
flooding issue at Moss Hey near the steps which lead over the 
bridge at the Metrolink. The District Coordinator had tried to 
establish the ownership of the land from the Council but as yet 
had no response and this was over three months ago. A 
reminder would be sent to the relevant officer at the Council to 
establish the riparian owner in order to address the issues.  
 
Question 2 was submitted by Louie Hamblett.  
Would the District seek to make meaningful representation 
regarding the proposed TFGM zoning charge and seek that 
Shaw and Crompton be placed in zone 3 of the proposal? 
 
Members of the committee agreed that representations on the 
consultation would be submitted from the Chair of the District 
Executive to the Council’s Transport for Greater Manchester 
representatives, with the views of the District Executive to 
request that Shaw and Crompton be placed in Zone 3 and not 
Zone 4. Members expressed concern about the differing Zones 
within the Borough placing Shaw and Crompton in Zone 4, 
meaning it would be cheaper for residents of the Borough to 
travel to Rochdale than to Oldham. The consultation closing 
date was 17th June 2018. 
 
RESOLVED – That the public questions be noted.  
 

6   MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETING   

RESOLVED - That the minutes of the meeting held on 13th 
March 2018 be approved as a correct record. 
 

7   PETITIONS   

There were no petitions to note. 



 

 

8   NOMINATIONS TO OUTSIDE BODIES   

RESOLVED - That Councillor Sykes be appointed to the Board 
of the AV Davies Charity, and that Councillors Williamson and 
Murphy be appointed to the membership of the Hopwood Trust. 
 

9   NOMINATIONS TO THE HEALTH & WELLBEING SUB 
GROUP  

 

RESOLVED - That Councillors C Gloster and Turner be 
appointed to the Health and Wellbeing Sub group. 
 

10   SHAW AND CROMPTON COMMUNITY FORUM MINUTES   

RESOLVED - That the minutes of the meeting the Shaw and 
Crompton Community Forum held on 13th March 2018 be 
approved as a correct record. 
 

11   MINUTES OF THE HEALTH & WELLBEING SUB GROUP   

RESOLVED – That the minutes of the Health and Wellbeing 
Sub-Group held on 19th March 2018 be noted.  
 

12   SHAW AND CROMPTON BUDGET REPORT   

Consideration was given to the Shaw and Crompton Budget 
Report 2018/19 which sought approval of a grant of £5,331 to 
Full Circle for youth provision in the District.  
Members agreed that the monies would be allocated but wanted 
to ensure that the provision was evaluated and monitored as it 
was going to be delivered differently and to ensure the youth 
provision was pitched at the correct age range for the youth of 
Shaw and Crompton to assist with Anti-Social behaviour.  
 
RESOLVED – That:  

1. The grant of £5,331 to Full Circle for youth provision in 
the district be approved.  

2. The Councillor budget allocations outlined in this report 
be noted. 

13   DATE OF NEXT MEETING   

RESOLVED – That the date of the next Shaw and Crompton 
District Executive would take place on 17th July at 6.00pm. 
 
 

The meeting started at 6.00pm and ended at 7.21pm 
 


